
100 West Atlantic Blvd.
Pompano Beach, FL 33060City of Pompano Beach

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-128 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution / Regular Agenda Passed

File created: In control:12/26/2018 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:1/8/2019 1/8/2019

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FIRST
AMENDMENT TO THE LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND
FLIPPIN’ DOGS, LLC; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: Licensee will pay City $100 per month for the use of the concession facilities.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. P&R Memo 19-A023, 2. City Attorney Communications 2019-297, 3. 2019-58 - Reso, 4. 1st
Amendment Flippin' Dogs, LLC - Executed 12-26-2018, 5. Exhibit A - Original Agreement (Reso.
2018-63) & Attachments A-D 12-27-2018, 6. Exhibit E Alcohol Policy

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ADOPTEDCity Commission1/8/2019 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA,
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE A FIRST
AMENDMENT TO THE LICENSE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH AND
FLIPPIN’ DOGS, LLC; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
(Fiscal Impact: Licensee will pay City $100 per month for the use of the concession facilities.)

(Staff Contact: Scott Moore)

Summary Explanation/Background:
The first amendment to the Flippin’ Dogs, LLC agreement is for the operation of the concession
stands (baseball & softball) in Pompano Community Park. The terms of the contract have been
amended to extend the agreement for one additional one-year period, ending January 21, 2020 and
Section V of the agreement had been revised to include the city’s policy for distribution and
consumption of alcoholic beverages on city properties (Exhibit E).

Origin of request for this action: Parks & Recreation Department Staff
Fiscal impact and source of funding: City will receive $100 per month.

City of Pompano Beach Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-128, Version: 1

Scott Moore*Flippin Dogs, LLC - First Amendment

City of Pompano Beach Printed on 5/21/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

